### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Juan Antonio PEREZ PEREZ	12/16/2010		
Miguel Angel PEDROSA DIAZ	12/16/2010		
Josep Manel FERREIRO GOMEZ	12/16/2010		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SONY CORPORATION				
Street Address:	1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku				
City:	Tokyo				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	108-0075				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12967672			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: mkassaye@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 373160US8X

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mesfin Kassaye

Total Attachments: 1

source=373160US8X Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025821 FRAME: 0135 > \$40,00 12967672

USA J A Kemp Ref: N.110295A

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

			ASSIGNA	IEMI OF IA	LA ESTA E TALLA	DICIELLO			
(Inventors)						6 . 61/17	41 AD204 C	. L . J . N	S-st-
		(1)	Juan Antonio PE						
		(2)	Miguel Angel PE						
		(3)	Josep Manel FE						
(Assignee)	each (5)	In of the u	consideration of the ndersigned, the und	sum of one doll lersigned agree(s	ar (\$1.00) and b) to assign, and	other good an I hereby does	assign, transfer a	nd set o	s paid to ver to
(Assignee)	(3)		SONY CORPOR	ATION Japan	ese body corp	orate			
(Address)	(6)	of	1-7-1 Konan Mir	1ato-ku Tokyo 1	08-0075 Japai	n			
(Other Countries)	territ	ories, de	nafter designated as ependencies and pos may granted therefo	ssessions, and fo in the inventio	r the country o	f			
(Title)	(8)	VIDE	O DISPLAY DEVI	ICE			(Case No)		
	Unite	for whed States	nich the undersigned s of America or, if r	d has (have) exec not on even date,	cuted on even d then has execu	late herewith a ated	an application for	patent	in the
	(9)	on					or has already fi	led in	
	(10)	U.S. a	ppln Serial Number	12/967,6	572	filed on	December	14,	2010
		The ur	idersigned acknowl					ignee at	the time the
nterference wassignments in act which may Property or si 2) The States patent 3) The of the United Assignee of the assigned, and 4) The on this assign	which reconnected with a connected with	may be connection we exercise the constant of the connection of th	agree(s) to perform	ntinuing or divis ns as the Assigne claims or provis all affirmative a ) and request(s) to tion or any division or any division or any division and the highest ted and will not of firm of Oblon Spich may be necessary	ional applications of the Interest which may the Communication or divisions as (they have) the execute, any agriculture and the Execute, any agriculture and Execute and Execu	ons thereof an ecessary or exemptional Corbe necessary ation of Patents or continuin full right to correement in coland Maier &	d also to execute specient and furth evention for Protect to obtain a grant as to issue any ang thereof to the sonvey the entire in onflict herewith.	separate to pe ection of valid dall Let aid Assinterest h	erform any f Industrial United tters patent gnee, as terein ter to insert
In wit	ness w	hereof,	executed by the und	dersigned on the	date(s) opposit	te the undersig	gned signature(s)		
Date 16-	Dec	-20h	Signature of In	ventor			.4	(1	1)
Date 16-3	Dec.	-2010	Signature of In	ventor	A ledos			(2	2)
Date <u>16-</u>	- De	ec - Q	Olo Signature of In	ventor	Man		<u> </u>	(	3)
Witne	ssed b	у	.A						
Witness		13				Date	13 Jan 5	201	l
W/:tmana		1				Date	13/1/11		

PATENT REEL: 025821 FRAME: 0136

**RECORDED: 02/17/2011**